JENNIFER CONNELLY RECEIVES THE IMDb STARmeter AWARD AT THE 2023 SUNDANCE FILM FESTIVAL

Jennifer Connelly Receives the IMDb "Fan Favorite" STARmeter Award, as Determined by IMDbPro Data on the Page Views of More Than 200 Million Monthly Visitors to IMDb

Previous IMDb STARmeter Award Recipients at the Sundance Film Festival Include Nicholas Braun, Rachel Brosnahan, Bill Skarsgård, Bryce Dallas Howard, and Peter Dinklage

WHAT: IMDb (www.imdb.com), the world's most popular and authoritative source for movie, TV, and celebrity content, presented the IMDb "Fan Favorite" STARmeter Award to Jennifer Connelly in the IMDb celebrity video studio (#IMDbStudio), located within Acura Festival Village at the 2023 Sundance Film Festival. IMDb STARmeter Awards recognize the stars who are fan favorites on the IMDbPro STARmeter chart, which is determined by the page views of the more than 200 million unique monthly visitors to IMDb worldwide. Learn more about IMDb STARmeter Awards at imdb.com/starmeterawards.

WHO: IMDb presented a "Fan Favorite" STARmeter Award to Jennifer Connelly.

WHY: Jennifer Connelly will star as Lucy in the upcoming film <u>Bad Behaviour</u>, debuting at the Festival, and most recently dazzled fans as Penny Benjamin in the 2022 blockbuster <u>Top Gun: Maverick</u> (recently ranked as one of the <u>IMDb Top Movies of the Year</u>). Connelly consistently trends on the IMDbPro STARmeter chart and recently ranked as the #40 most popular star of 2022.

WHEN: Jennifer Connelly accepted the IMDb STARmeter Award yesterday (January 22) during a visit to the invitation-only IMDb celebrity video studio (#IMDbStudio), located within Acura Festival Village at the 2023 Sundance Film Festival. Original IMDb coverage of the Festival, including celebrity video interviews and photographs, is available now at www.imdb.com/sundance. During the Festival, fans can see exclusive IMDb interviews and photos on IMDb social media channels including TikTok, Instagram, YouTube, Facebook, and Twitter.

PHOTOS: For award presentation images, please go to: https://dam.gettyimages.com/assignments/jennifer-connelly-receives-an-imdb-starmeter-award

VIDEO: For award presentation video, please go to: https://www.imdb.com/video/vi2586952985/

MEDIA CONTACT: press@imdb.com

About IMDb

IMDb is the world's most popular and authoritative source for information on movies, TV shows, and celebrities. Products and services to help fans decide what to watch and where to watch it include: the IMDb website for desktop and mobile devices; apps for iOS and Android; and X-Ray on Prime Video. IMDb also produces IMDb original video series and podcasts. For entertainment industry professionals, IMDb provides IMDbPro and Box Office Mojo. IMDb licenses information from its vast and authoritative database to third-party businesses worldwide; learn more at developer.imdb.com. IMDb is an Amazon company. For more information, visit imdb.com/press and follow @IMDb.